issued share capital of the Company as at the Latest Practicable Date and approximately 2.85% of the

enlarged issued share capital of the Company, assuming that all outstanding Pre-IPO Share Options and the

Options are fully exercised.

The following table illustrates the number of Shares to be issued upon exercise in full the Options

proposed to be granted to the Grantees, subject to the Independent Shareholders’ approval at the Special

General Meeting:

Name

Number of

underlying

Shares for the

Pre-IPO Share

Options

granted

Approximate

percentage

shareholding

in the

Company as

at the Latest

Practicable

Date

represented

by Shares

which may

fall to be

issued upon

exercise of the

Pre-IPO

Share Options

in full

Number of

underlying

Shares for the

Options

proposed to be

granted

Approximate

percentage

shareholding

in the

Company as

at the Latest

Practicable

Date

represented

by Shares

which may

fall to be

issued upon

exercise of the

Options in

full

Number of

Shares to be

issued upon

exercise in full

of the Pre-IPO

Share Options

and the

Options

Approximate

percentage

shareholding

in the

enlarged

issued share

capital of the

Company

assuming an

exercise of the

Pre-IPO

Share Options

and the

Options in

full

Ms. Cheung 16,923,315 0.41% 41,500,000 1.00% 58,423,315 1.34%

Mr. Liu 16,914,184 0.41% 41,500,000 1.00% 58,414,184 1.34%

Mr. Zhang 11,814,821 0.28% 41,500,000 1.00% 53,314,821 1.22%

Total 45,652,320 1.10% 124,500,000 3.00% 170,152,320 3.89%*

* due to minor rounding difference

Ms. Cheung, Mr. Liu and Mr. Zhang have been granted Pre-IPO Share Options for 16,923,315 Shares,

16,914,184 Shares and 11,814,821 Shares respectively, each of them of which when aggregated with the

Options proposed to be granted will exceed 1% of the issued share capital of the Company within a 12-

month period. Pursuant to the note to Rule 17.03(4) of the Listing Rules, where any further grant of options

to a participant would result in the Shares issued and to be issued upon exercise of all options granted and to

be granted to such person in the 12-month period up to and including the date of such further grant